

ACT.VIII CASE NO:-01 of 2019

PRESENT:- Ashutosh Kumar Singh(WB 01244), Chief Judge-in-charge, City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 77, Date 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Haziras are filed on behalf of the petitioner as well as O.P.

Ld. Counsel for respective parties are present.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix . 15.09.2025 for hearing of the petition dated-18.08.2025.

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Civil Court, Calcutta